

**IN THE HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE, AHMEDABAD
BEFORE THE LOK ADALAT**

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
ON THIS 13TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2025

CONCILIATORS PRESENT: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH
THAKORBHAI DESAI**
AND
**CONCILIATOR - MR. TEJAS MANUBHAI
BAROT (LD. DESIGNATED SENIOR
ADVOCATE)**

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 376 of 2021

1 RELIANCE GENERAL
INSURANCE CO LTD
1ST FLOOR, ZODIAC
AVENUE, OPP. MAYOR
BUNGALOWS, LAW
GARDEN, AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

1 PRADIPBHAI AAKLUBHAI
DHADHAL
AT NINAMA, TAL. SAYLA,
DIST. SURENDRANAGAR

2 RANCHHODBHAI MANGILAL
SHARMA
C/O KALPESH HARILAL
PATEL, AT PLOT NO 31,
SHIVSHAKTI SOCIETY,
ANJAR, TAL. ANJAR, DIST.
KUTCH. PRESENT RES. AT
VICCHIYA TAL. JASDAN,
DIST. RAJKOT. ORIGINAL
RESIDENT AT GARAL R/O
SUTHARON KATALLA, TAL.
AND DIST. BARMER, STATE
RAJASTHAN

3 KALPESH HARILAL PATEL
AT PLOT NO 31,
SHIVSHAKTI SOCIETY,
ANJAR, TAL. ANJAR, DIST.
KUTCH

4 SHIVRAJBHAI
SHARDULBHAI KHACHAR
AT NINAMA, TAL. SAYLA,
DIST. SURENDRANAGAR
(DELETED AS PER ORDER

BELOW EXHIBIT 26)

5 ICICI LOMBAR GENERAL
INSURANCE CO. LTD.
414, VEER SAVARKAR
MARG, NEAR SIDDHI
VINAYAK TEMPLE,
PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI.
NOTICE TO BE SERVED IF
ANY AT ZODIAC SQUARE,
3RD FLOOR, OFFICE NO2 7-
9, S G ROAD, BODAKDEV,
OPP. GURUDWARA,
AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT
(DELETED AS PER ORDER
BELOW EXHIBIT 26)

Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR AB GATESHANIYA(3766) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
MR CHIRAYU A MEHTA(3256) for the Defendant(s) No. 5
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3

=====

CONCILIATION ORDER

To be placed before regular court.

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

(TEJAS MANUBHAI BAROT, SENIOR ADVOCATE)

DIVYA