

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 376 of 2021

=====

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD
Versus
PRADIPBHAI AAKLUBHAI DHADHAL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR AB GATESHANIYA(3766) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
MR CHIRAYU A MEHTA(3256) for the Defendant(s) No. 5
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 22/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to list the captioned appeal along
with First Appeal No.1638 of 2021 on 02.03.2026.

Stand over to **02.03.2026**.

ARUN

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)